
1

Item Number Description Estimated 
Annual  
Units 

Purchased
 Bid Price                                    

per                                            
Gallon 

 Bid Price                                    
per                                            

Delivered/   
Invoiced 

Unit 

 Estimated 
Annual                 
Total 

10.1 All Safe Dish Detergent 3 $21.20 $84.80 $63.60 Disqualified:  

10.2 Descaler 1 $19.76 $79.04 $19.76

10.3 LP-P (liquid pot-n-pan) 2 $8.64 $34.56 $17.28

10.4 Rinse Aid 1 $22.08 $110.40 $22.08

10.5 Bleach 10% (liquid) 12 $5.82 $320.16 $69.84

10.6 Build Liquid Laundry 12 $12.83 $705.67 $153.96

10.7 Linen Supply Alkali (liquid) 1 $1.43 $216.48 $1.43

10.8 Linen Supply Detergent 2 $17.39 $260.79 $34.78

10.9 Spectrum Oxygen Bleach (liquid) 1 $12.34 $61.68 $12.34

(brand bidding if other than specified)

(brand bidding if other than specified)

4, 1G case Dish Brite detergent/55G dr:$710.16
(brand bidding if other than specified)

4, 1G case Lime Solve/55G dr:$872.08
(brand bidding if other than specified)

Fort Bend County Tabulation

4, 1G case Jolly Suds Pot & Pan Soap/55G dr:$475.2

5G pail Deluxe Oxygen Bleach
(brand bidding if other than specified)

5-G pail  Last Drop Rinsing & Drying Agent
(brand bidding if other than specified)

55G drum Sodium Hypochlorite neutral drum
(brand bidding if other than specified)

55G drum Deluxe Liq Detergent

15g pail Deluxe Laundry Break
(brand bidding if other than specified)

15G pail Deluxe Liq laundry detergent
(brand bidding if other than specified)

Bid 22-059
Term Contract for Laundry and Dishwashing Chemicals and Maintenance

Term:  through March 31, 2023

Recommendation:  Overall Low Bidder

 Cole and Wilson, LLC                                  
East Bridgewater, Ma 

Did not bid all 
items.

 Gulf Coast 
Paper Company/ 

Imperial Dade               
Houston, TX 

27A

4/11/2022 Original (e) sent to C. Krejci, O. Rios, K. Sanchez, Purchasing dept.



2

Item Number Description Estimated 
Annual  
Units 

Purchased
 Bid Price                                    

per                                            
Gallon 

 Price                                    
per                                            

Delivered/   
Invoiced 

Unit 

 Estimated 
Annual                 
Total 

10.10 Closs and Suds 1 Disqualified:  

10.11 Deep Blue Glass Cleaner 1 $8.28 $33.09 $8.28

10.12 Tile Clean 1 $21.43 $85.73 $21.43

10.13 ph7Q 150 $26.54 $106.13 $3,981.00

10.14 Clear Image 1 NA $106.09 $106.09

10.15 Citrus Chisel 5 NA $48.00 $48.00

10.16 Quat-Stat 5 NA $196.06 $196.06

10.17 Premium Hair and Body Shampoo 1 $10.10 $555.28 $10.10

10.18 Fight-Bac 8 $18.54 $74.15 $148.32

$4,914.35

(brand bidding if other than specified)

(brand bidding if other than specified)

12/1Qt Scrubless Acid Cleaner
(brand bidding if other than specified)

15G drum Lemon Plus
(brand bidding if other than specified)

4, 1G case Deep Blue Glass Cleaner

(brand bidding if other than specified)

Annual Estimated Grand Total:

55G drum Aloe Soft Hair & Body Shampoo

4, 1G case KD-81 Heavy Duty Degreaser
(brand bidding if other than specified)

4, 1G case Refresh Quat Sanitizer
(brand bidding if other than specified)

4, 1G case Crystal Clear 

Did not bid all 
items.

(brand bidding if other than specified)

12, 1Qt Fight Bac

(brand bidding if other than specified)

Item Removed

 Cole and Wilson, LLC                                  
East Bridgewater, Ma 

 Gulf Coast 
Paper Company/ 

Imperial Dade               
Houston, TX 





















































5 April 22

5th April 22





















Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 03/03/2022

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Cole & Wilson, LLC
EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Laundry & Dishwashing Chemicals
B22-059

2022-856839

04/05/2022

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.191b5cdcwww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	B22-059.Tabulation. Dish Detergent Chemicals.pdf
	Sheet1




